



The Arizona Loan Baron

Timothy Baron, VP Senior Loan Officer Loan Baron, V.I.P. Mortgage, Inc.

Timothy Baron NMLS #184671 V.I.P. Mortgage, Inc. does 6390 E Tanque Verde Rd. Suite #200 Tucson, AZ 85715

Office: 520-275-5956

Mobile: 520-275-5956

timothybaron@vipmtginc.com

[View My Website](#)

June sees Pull-Back in Pending Sales

Pending home sales dipped slightly in June, ending **five straight months** of increases. The National Association of Realtors® (NAR) said today that pending sales were down 1.8 percent from May, a month that reached the highest level on NAR's Pending Home Sales Index (PHSI), 112.3, in over nine years. The PHSI was 110.3 in June, 8.2 percent above the June 2014 number of 101.9 and the third highest reading this year. It was also the tenth consecutive year-over-year increase.

A sale is listed as pending when the contract has been signed but the transaction has not closed. The sale is typically finalized within one or two months of signing.

Lawrence Yun, NAR chief economist, said that despite the June dip in pending sales the overall trend in recent months supports a **solid pace** of home sales this summer. "Competition for existing houses on the market remained stiff last month, as low inventories in many markets reduced choices and pushed prices above some buyers' comfort level," he said. "The demand is there for more sales, but the determining factor will be whether or not some of these buyers decide to hold off even longer until supply improves and price growth slows."

Yun said that while existing home sales have rising considerably from a year ago the share of **first-time buyers** is only modestly improving, up from an average of 28 percent at this time last year to 30 percent. The recent boost in sales is mostly due to pend-up demand from sellers cashing in on their equity gains in recent years.

"Strong price appreciation and an improving economy is finally giving some homeowners the incentive and financial capability to sell and trade up or down," adds Yun. "Unfortunately, because nearly all of these sellers are likely buying another home, there isn't a net increase in inventory. A combination of homebuilders ramping up construction and **even more homeowners listing their properties** on the market is needed to tame price growth and give all buyers more options."

Modest gains in the **Northeast** and **West** were offset by larger declines in the **Midwest** and **South**. The PHSI in the Northeast inched up 0.4 percent to 94.3 in June, and is now 12.0 percent above a year ago. In the Midwest the index declined 3.0 percent to 108.1 but remained 5.0 percent above it June 2014 level.

National Average Mortgage Rates



	Rate	Change	Points
Mortgage News Daily			
30 Yr. Fixed	7.08%	-0.05	0.00
15 Yr. Fixed	6.45%	-0.02	0.00
30 Yr. FHA	6.55%	-0.05	0.00
30 Yr. Jumbo	7.25%	-0.04	0.00
5/1 ARM	7.07%	-0.03	0.00

Freddie Mac

30 Yr. Fixed	6.95%	+0.09	0.00
15 Yr. Fixed	6.25%	+0.09	0.00

Mortgage Bankers Assoc.

30 Yr. Fixed	7.03%	+0.09	0.62
15 Yr. Fixed	6.56%	+0.09	0.54
30 Yr. FHA	6.90%	+0.11	0.95
30 Yr. Jumbo	7.11%	-0.01	0.50
5/1 ARM	6.38%	+0.11	0.54

Rates as of: 7/3

Recent Housing Data

		Value	Change
Mortgage Apps	Jun 12	208.5	+15.58%
Building Permits	Mar	1.46M	-3.95%
Housing Starts	Mar	1.32M	-13.15%
New Home Sales	Mar	693K	+4.68%
Pending Home Sales	Feb	75.6	+1.75%
Existing Home Sales	Feb	3.97M	-0.75%

	Value	Change
Pending home sales in the South also decreased 3.0 percent to an index of 123.5, 7.8 percent above last June. The index in the West increased 0.5 percent in 104.4, a year-over-year increase of 10.4 percent.	51	+6.25%

The national median existing-home price for all housing types in 2015 is expected to increase around 6.5 percent to **\$221,900**, which would match the record high set in 2006. Total existing-home sales this year are forecast to increase 6.6 percent to around 5.27 million, about 25 percent below the prior peak set in 2005 (7.08 million).

The Pending Home Sales Index is based on a large national sample, typically representing about 20 percent of transactions for existing-home sales. In developing the model for the index, it was demonstrated that the level of monthly sales-contract activity parallels the level of closed existing-home sales in the following two months. An index of 100 is equal to the average level of contract activity during 2001, the first year to be examined and coincidentally one that fell within the range of 5.0 to 5.5 million sales, which is considered normal for the current U.S. population.

The Arizona Loan Baron

The Arizona Loan Baron is at your service!

I would appreciate the opportunity to share with you my extensive mortgage lending experience. My client focused approach has allowed me to build long lasting relationships and partnerships throughout Arizona. I know this market. I live here and work here. Please allow me the opportunity to be your mortgage lending partner.

The Arizona Loan Baron

